.  Commercial   A-2   P-1   F1
   Paper
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 .  Transitional   AAA   Aaa   AAA
   Trust Notes
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Exelon Generation   --   --   --
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 .  Unsecured   A-   Baa1   BBB+
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Exelon has a sound capital structure.  At March 31, 2001, Exelon's
consolidated common equity as a percentage of Consolidated Capitalization
(common equity, preferred stock and long-term and short-term debt, including
current maturities of long-term debt) was 31.6%.  Details regarding Exelon's
capitalization are shown in the following table:

----------------
/1/ S&P (corporate rating); Moody's (issuer rating); Fitch (senior unsecured
implied rating).

   -3-

   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL STRUCTURE
   (in Millions)
   As of March 31, 2001

   Capital Structure
   Amount   Percentage

Common Equity (includes Retained Earnings of $570)   $ 7,357   31.60%

Preferred and Preference Stock   --   --

Company Obligated Mandatorily Redeemable Preferred
 Securities   630   2.71%

Edgar Filing: EXELON CORP - Form POS AMC

4

Long-Term Debt
 Securitization Bonds   7,237   31.09%
 Other   5,653   24.28%
 Current Maturities of LTD   74   3.32%
Total Long-Term Debt   13,664   58.69%

Short-Term Debt   1,630   7.00%

Total Capital Structure   $23,281   100.0%
   =======   =====

Likewise, ComEd and PECO have strong capital structures.

   As of March 31, 2000
   in Millions)

   ComEd   ComEd   PECO   PECO
   Amounts   Percentages   Amounts   Percentages

Common Equity (includes Retained
 Earnings of $216 and $272 for ComEd
 and PECO, respectively)   $ 4,952   39.82%   $  150   2.14%

Preferred and Preference Stock   7   .06%   137   1.95%

Company Obligated Mandatorily
 Redeemable Preferred Securities   328   2.64%   165   2.35%

Long-Term Debt
 Securitization Bonds   2,536   20.39%   4,701   67.04%
 Other   4,267   34.31%   1,110   15.83%
 Current Maturities of   LTD   346   2.78%   415   5.92%
Total Long-Term Debt   7,149   57.49%   6,226   88.79%

Short-Term Debt   --   --   334   4.76%

Total Capital Structure   $12,436   100.0%   $7,012   100.0%
   =======   =====   ======   =====

   -4-

   Effective January 1, 2001, Exelon contributed to PECO a $2.0 billion
receivable, payable by Exelon, for the purpose of funding future tax payments
resulting from collection of competitive transition charges.  This receivable is
reflected as a reduction of shareholders' equity in PECO's balance sheets.  This
non-interest bearing receivable is expected to be settled over the years 2001
through 2010 in conjunction with the payment of the taxes resulting from the